
Metro Sales Office • 120 E. Fourth St.
Mercantile Center arcade

Weekdays 7:30am - 4:30pm
bus schedules • information • passes • stored-value cards

go-metro.com

27
effective 3.1.2026

Beekman/Linn
Seven days a week

Serving:
Arts Consortium • Ashwood Apartments

Beekman Street
Downtown • Ethel M. Taylor Academy

Knowlton’s Corner • Linn Street
McKie Recreation Center

Metro’s Queensgate Division
Millvale • Milvalle Recreation Center

North Fairmount
Northside • Northside Transit Center

Queensgate 
St. Pius Elementary
South Cumminsville

South Fairmount
Taft Theater

West End
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Government Square
Area F (5th & Main)

A
M

please recycle

For complete fare information please visit 
go-metro.com.
Para obtener información completa 
sobre las tarifas, visite go-metro.com.

Contacting Metro
Cómo comunicarse con Metro
Bus info/Customer Care Center 	513-621-4455
Información sobre autobuses
Customer Care Center	 513-632-7575
Relaciones de clientes
Lost & Found	 513-632-7699
Objetos perdidos y encontrados
Access information	 513-632-7590
Información sobre medios de acceso
Fare Deal information	 513-632-7540
Información sobre el programa 
	 Fare Deal
TDD Ohio Relay Service	 800-750-0750
(for deaf/hearing-impaired customers)
Servicio de relevo mediante TDD de Ohio 
(Para clientes sordos/con deficiencias auditivas).

Metro Information
Metro Información

www.go-metro.com

	Riding Metro
Viajando en Metro
No food, beverages or smoking on Metro.
	Se prohíbe comer, beber o fumar en el Metro.
	
Offer front seats to older adults and people with 		
	disabilities.
	Ofrezca los asientos de adelante a los adultos mayores 
y a las personas con discapacidades.

All Metro buses are 100% accessible for people with 
disabilities.
	Todos los autobuses Metro son 100% accesibles 	para 
personas con discapacidades.
	
Use headphones with all audio equipment including 
cell phones.
	Use auriculares con todo equipo de audio, incluso 		
	teléfonos celulares.

	Fold strollers and carts.
	Pliegue los coches de bebés y los carros.

	Remove hoods and face masks; exceptions: small 		
	children and those observing religious or cultural customs.
	Quítese las capuchas y las máscaras para la cara, salvo: 
los niños pequeños y quienes observan costumbres 
religiosas o culturales.
	
Report any suspicious packages or behavior to operator. 
	Informe sobre cualquier paquete o conducta 
	sospechosos al operador 
	
Children under 55 inches in height ride free with a 
paying adult. Limit two free children with each paying 
adult. Children over 55 inches tall will pay full fare.
	Los niños menores a 55 pulgadas (140 cm) viajan gratis 
con un adulto que pague el boleto. Límite de dos niños 
gratis por cada adulto que pague el boleto. Los niños 
mayores a 55 pulgadas (140 cm) pagan la tarifa completa.	

All riders must pay fare – NO EXCEPTIONS.
Todos los pasajeros deben pagar la tarifa: NO SE HACEN 
EXCEPCIONES.

New printed schedules will not be issued if trips
are adjusted by five minutes or less. Please visit
www.go-metro.com for the most up-to-date schedule.
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	 —	 —	 A4:09	 4:12	 —	 —	 4:19	 4:23	 4:29

	 —	 —	 A4:49	 4:52	 —	 —	 4:59	 5:03	 5:09

	 5:10	 5:21	 5:30	 5:33	 —	 —	 5:40	 5:44	 5:50

	 5:50	 6:01	 6:10	 6:13	 —	 —	 6:20	 6:25	 6:32

	 6:20	 6:31	 6:40	 6:43	 —	 —	 6:50	 6:55	 7:02

	 6:50	 7:01	 7:10	 7:13	 —	 —	 7:21	 7:26	 7:33

	 7:12	 7:23	 —	 —	 7:26	 7:35	 7:43	 7:48	 —

	 7:20	 7:31	 7:40	 7:43	 —	 —	 7:51	 7:56	 8:03

	 7:22	 7:33	 —	 —	 7:36	 7:45	 7:53	 7:58	 —

	 7:55	 8:06	 8:16	 8:19	 —	 —	 8:27	 8:32	 8:39

	 8:25	 8:37	 8:47	 8:50	 —	 —	 8:58	 9:03	 9:10

	 8:55	 9:07	 9:17	 9:20	 —	 —	 9:28	 9:33	 9:40

	 9:25	 9:37	 9:47	 9:50	 —	 —	 9:58	 10:03	 10:10

	 9:55	 10:07	 10:17	 10:20	 —	 —	 10:28	 10:33	 10:40

	 10:25	 10:37	 10:47	 10:50	 —	 —	 10:58	 11:03	 11:10

	 11:05	 11:18	 11:28	 11:31	 —	 —	 11:39	 11:44	 11:51

	 11:30	 11:43	 11:53	 11:56	 —	 —	 12:04	 12:09	 12:16

	 12:05	 12:18	 12:28	 12:32	 —	 —	 12:40	 12:45	 12:52

	 12:45	 12:58	 1:08	 1:12	 —	 —	 1:20	 1:25	 1:32

	 1:10	 1:23	 1:33	 1:37	 —	 —	 1:45	 1:50	 1:57

	 1:35	 1:48	 1:58	 2:02	 —	 —	 2:10	 2:15	 2:22

	 2:05	 2:18	 2:29	 2:33	 —	 —	 2:41	 2:46	 2:53

	 2:35	 2:48	 2:59	 3:03	 —	 —	 3:11	 3:16	 3:23

	 3:05	 3:18	 3:29	 3:33	 —	 —	 3:41	 3:46	 3:53

	 3:35	 3:48	 3:59	 4:03	 —	 —	 4:11	 4:16	 4:24

	 4:05	 4:18	 4:29	 4:33	 —	 —	 4:41	 4:46	 4:54

	 4:35	 4:48	 4:59	 5:03	 —	 —	 5:12	 5:17	 5:25

	 5:05	 5:18	 5:29	 5:33	 —	 —	 5:42	 5:47	 5:55

	 5:35	 5:48	 5:59	 6:03	 —	 —	 6:11	 6:16	 6:24

	 6:00	 6:13	 6:24	 6:27	 —	 —	 6:35	 6:40	 6:48

	 6:30	 6:43	 6:54	 6:57	 —	 —	 7:05	 7:10	 7:17

	 7:00	 7:13	 7:24	 7:27	 —	 —	 7:34	 7:39	 7:46

	 7:30	 7:43	 7:54	 7:57	 —	 —	 8:04	 8:09	 8:16

	 8:00	 8:11	 8:21	 8:24	 —	 —	 8:31	 8:36	 8:43

	 8:30	 8:41	 8:51	 8:54	 —	 —	 9:01	 9:06	 9:13

	 9:00	 9:11	 9:20	 9:23	 —	 —	 9:30	 9:35	 9:42

	 9:30	 9:41	 9:50	 9:53	 —	 —	 10:00	 10:05	 10:11

	 10:05	 10:16	 10:25	 10:28	 —	 —	 10:35	 10:40	 10:46

	 10:45	 10:56	 11:05	 11:08	 —	 —	 11:15	 11:20	 11:26

	 11:30	 11:40	 11:49	 11:52	 —	 —	 11:59	 12:04	 12:10

	 12:15	 12:25	 12:34	 12:37	 —	 —	 12:44	 12:49	 12:55
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A 	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Bank St. before making left turn onto Spring Grove Ave.

B	 -	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Spring Grove Ave. before making right turn onto Bank St.

G 	- 	Garage trip: to Bank and Dalton

       	All trips are accessible with a wheelchair lift or ramp for people with disabilities.
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	 4:29	 4:36	 4:41	 4:49	 4:53	 —	 5:03	 5:10

	 5:09	 5:16	 5:21	 5:29	 5:33	 —	 5:43	 5:50

	 5:39	 5:46	 5:51	 5:59	 6:03	 —	 6:13	 6:20

	 6:08	 6:16	 6:21	 6:29	 6:33	 —	 6:43	 6:50

	 6:37	 6:45	 6:50	 6:58	 7:02	 —	 7:13	 7:20

	 7:10	 7:19	 7:24	 7:33	 7:37	 —	 7:48	 7:55

	 7:38	 7:47	 7:52	 8:01	 8:05	 —	 8:17	 8:25

	 8:08	 8:17	 8:22	 8:31	 8:35	 —	 8:47	 8:55

	 8:38	 8:47	 8:52	 9:01	 9:05	 —	 9:17	 9:25

	 9:08	 9:17	 9:22	 9:31	 9:35	 —	 9:47	 9:55

	 9:38	 9:47	 9:52	 10:01	 10:05	 —	 10:17	 10:25

	 10:18	 10:27	 10:32	 10:41	 10:45	 —	 10:57	 11:05

	 10:45	 10:54	 10:59	 11:08	 11:12	 —	 11:23	 11:30

	 11:20	 11:29	 11:34	 11:43	 11:47	 —	 11:58	 12:05

	 12:00	 12:09	 12:14	 12:23	 12:27	 —	 12:38	 12:45

	 12:24	 12:33	 12:38	 12:47	 12:51	 —	 1:02	 1:10

	 12:48	 12:57	 1:02	 1:11	 1:15	 —	 1:27	 1:35

	 1:18	 1:27	 1:32	 1:41	 1:45	 —	 1:57	 2:05

	 1:48	 1:57	 2:02	 2:11	 2:15	 —	 2:27	 2:35

	 2:18	 2:27	 2:32	 2:41	 2:45	 —	 2:57	 3:05

	 2:48	 2:57	 3:02	 3:11	 3:15	 —	 3:27	 3:35

	 —	 3:05	 3:10	 3:20	 —	 3:26	 3:32	 3:40

	 —	 3:17	 3:22	 3:32	 —	 3:38	 3:44	 3:52

	 3:17	 3:27	 3:32	 3:41	 3:45	 —	 3:57	 4:05

	 3:46	 3:56	 4:01	 4:10	 4:14	 —	 4:27	 4:35

	 4:16	 4:26	 4:31	 4:40	 4:44	 —	 4:57	 5:05

	 4:47	 4:57	 5:02	 5:11	 5:15	 —	 5:27	 5:35

	 5:12	 5:22	 5:27	 5:36	 5:40	 —	 5:52	 6:00

	 5:42	 5:52	 5:57	 6:06	 6:10	 —	 6:22	 6:30

	 6:13	 6:22	 6:27	 6:36	 6:40	 —	 6:52	 7:00

	 6:44	 6:53	 6:58	 7:07	 7:11	 —	 7:22	 7:30

	 7:16	 7:25	 7:29	 7:37	 7:41	 —	 7:52	 8:00

	 7:47	 7:56	 8:00	 8:08	 8:12	 —	 8:22	 8:30

	 8:17	 8:26	 8:30	 8:38	 8:42	 —	 8:52	 9:00

	 8:49	 8:58	 9:02	 9:10	 9:14	 —	 9:23	 9:30

	 9:25	 9:33	 9:37	 9:45	 9:49	 —	 9:58	 10:05

	 10:06	 10:13	 10:17	 10:25	 10:29	 —	 10:38	 10:45

	 10:52	 10:59	 11:03	 11:10	 11:14	 —	 11:23	 11:30

	 11:37	 11:44	 11:48	 11:55	 11:59	 —	 12:08	 12:15

	G12:10	 12:17	 12:21	 12:28	 B12:32	 —	 —	 —

	G12:55	 1:02	 1:06	 1:13	 B1:17	 —	 —	 —
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27 Saturdays

To Downtown  To Cumminsville/Northside
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	 4:22	 4:29	 4:33	 4:40	 4:44	 4:53	 5:00

	 5:12	 5:19	 5:23	 5:30	 5:34	 5:43	 5:50

	 6:01	 6:08	 6:12	 6:19	 6:23	 6:33	 6:40

	 6:49	 6:56	 7:00	 7:08	 7:12	 7:22	 7:30

	 7:37	 7:45	 7:49	 7:57	 8:01	 8:12	 8:20

	 8:25	 8:33	 8:37	 8:45	 8:50	 9:01	 9:10

	 9:14	 9:22	 9:26	 9:34	 9:39	 9:51	 10:00

	 10:07	 10:15	 10:20	 10:28	 10:32	 10:44	 10:53

	 10:54	 11:02	 11:07	 11:15	 11:19	 11:31	 11:40

	 11:43	 11:52	 11:57	 12:05	 12:09	 12:21	 12:30

	 12:33	 12:42	 12:47	 12:55	 12:59	 1:12	 1:20

	 1:23	 1:32	 1:37	 1:45	 1:49	 2:02	 2:10

	 2:13	 2:22	 2:27	 2:35	 2:39	 2:52	 3:00

	 3:03	 3:12	 3:17	 3:25	 3:29	 3:42	 3:50

	 3:55	 4:04	 4:09	 4:17	 4:21	 4:32	 4:40

	 4:45	 4:54	 4:59	 5:07	 5:11	 5:22	 5:30

	 5:38	 5:46	 5:50	 5:58	 6:02	 6:12	 6:20

	 6:29	 6:37	 6:41	 6:49	 6:53	 7:03	 7:11

	 7:18	 7:26	 7:30	 7:38	 7:42	 7:52	 8:00

	 8:08	 8:16	 8:20	 8:28	 8:32	 8:42	 8:50

	 9:00	 9:08	 9:12	 9:19	 9:23	 9:33	 9:40

	 9:51	 9:59	 10:03	 10:10	 10:14	 10:23	 10:30

	 10:43	 10:50	 10:54	 11:01	 11:04	 11:13	 11:20

	 11:33	 11:40	 11:44	 11:51	 11:54	 12:03	 12:10

	 12:23	 12:30	 12:34	 12:41	 12:44	 12:53	 1:00
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	 —	 —	 A4:01	 4:04	 4:10	 4:15	 4:22

	 —	 —	 A4:49	 4:52	 4:58	 5:03	 5:10

	 5:00	 5:08	 5:16	 5:19	 5:25	 5:30	 5:37

	 5:50	 5:58	 6:06	 6:09	 6:16	 6:22	 6:29

	 6:40	 6:49	 6:58	 7:01	 7:08	 7:14	 7:21

	 7:30	 7:39	 7:48	 7:51	 7:58	 8:04	 8:11

	 8:20	 8:29	 8:38	 8:41	 8:48	 8:54	 9:01

	 9:10	 9:19	 9:29	 9:32	 9:39	 9:45	 9:52

	 10:00	 10:09	 10:19	 10:22	 10:29	 10:34	 10:42

	 10:53	 11:02	 11:12	 11:15	 11:22	 11:27	 11:35

	 11:40	 11:49	 11:59	 12:02	 12:09	 12:14	 12:22

	 12:30	 12:40	 12:51	 12:54	 1:01	 1:06	 1:14

	 1:20	 1:31	 1:41	 1:44	 1:51	 1:56	 2:04

	 2:10	 2:21	 2:31	 2:34	 2:41	 2:46	 2:55

	 3:00	 3:11	 3:21	 3:25	 3:32	 3:38	 3:46

	 3:50	 4:01	 4:11	 4:14	 4:21	 4:27	 4:35

	 4:40	 4:52	 5:02	 5:05	 5:12	 5:17	 5:24

	 5:30	 5:42	 5:52	 5:55	 6:02	 6:07	 6:14

	 6:20	 6:32	 6:42	 6:45	 6:52	 6:57	 7:04

	 7:11	 7:23	 7:33	 7:36	 7:43	 7:49	 7:56

	 8:00	 8:12	 8:22	 8:25	 8:32	 8:37	 8:44

	 8:50	 9:02	 9:12	 9:15	 9:22	 9:27	 9:34

	 9:40	 9:51	 10:01	 10:04	 10:11	 10:16	 10:23

	 10:30	 10:41	 10:50	 10:53	 11:00	 11:05	 11:12

	 11:20	 11:31	 11:40	 11:43	 11:49	 11:54	 12:01

	 12:10	 12:20	 12:29	 12:32	 12:38	 12:43	 12:50

	 1:00	 1:10	 1:19	 1:22	 1:28	 1:33	 1:40
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*	 -	 Bus has a short layover and leaves at the time shown.
A 	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Bank St. before making left turn onto Spring Grove Ave.
B	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Spring Grove Ave. before making right turn onto Bank St.
G - 	Garage trip: to Bank and Dalton
       All trips are accessible with a wheelchair lift or ramp for people with disabilities.
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	 4:21	 4:29	 4:33	 4:41	 4:44	 4:53	 5:00

	 5:11	 5:19	 5:23	 5:31	 5:34	 5:43	 5:50

	 6:01	 6:09	 6:13	 6:21	 6:24	 6:33	 6:40

	 6:51	 6:59	 7:03	 7:11	 7:14	 7:23	 7:30

	 7:40	 7:48	 7:52	 8:00	 8:03	 8:13	 8:20

	 8:30	 8:38	 8:42	 8:50	 8:53	 9:03	 9:10

	 9:20	 9:28	 9:32	 9:40	 9:43	 9:53	 10:00

	 10:08	 10:17	 10:22	 10:30	 10:33	 10:43	 10:50

	 10:58	 11:07	 11:12	 11:20	 11:23	 11:33	 11:40

	 11:48	 11:57	 12:02	 12:10	 12:13	 12:23	 12:30

	 12:38	 12:47	 12:52	 1:00	 1:03	 1:13	 1:20

	 1:28	 1:37	 1:42	 1:50	 1:53	 2:03	 2:10

	 2:18	 2:27	 2:32	 2:40	 2:43	 2:53	 3:00

	 3:06	 3:15	 3:20	 3:28	 3:32	 3:43	 3:50

	 3:56	 4:05	 4:10	 4:18	 4:22	 4:33	 4:40

	 4:46	 4:55	 5:00	 5:08	 5:12	 5:23	 5:30

	 5:36	 5:45	 5:50	 5:58	 6:02	 6:13	 6:20

	 6:28	 6:37	 6:42	 6:50	 6:53	 7:03	 7:10

	 7:19	 7:28	 7:32	 7:40	 7:43	 7:53	 8:00

	 8:09	 8:18	 8:22	 8:30	 8:33	 8:43	 8:50

	 8:59	 9:08	 9:12	 9:20	 9:23	 9:33	 9:40

	 9:53	 10:02	 10:06	 10:13	 10:15	 10:24	 10:30

	 10:44	 10:52	 10:56	 11:03	 11:05	 11:14	 11:20

	 11:34	 11:42	 11:46	 11:53	 11:55	 12:04	 12:10

	 G11:58	 12:06	 12:10	 12:17	 B12:19	 —	 —

	G12:48	 12:56	 1:00	 1:07	 B1:09	 —	 —
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	 —	 —	 A3:59	 4:02	 4:09	 4:14	 4:21

	 —	 —	 A4:49	 4:52	 4:59	 5:04	 5:11

	 5:00	 5:08	 5:17	 5:20	 5:27	 5:33	 5:40

	 5:50	 5:58	 6:07	 6:10	 6:17	 6:23	 6:30

	 6:40	 6:48	 6:57	 7:00	 7:07	 7:13	 7:20

	 7:30	 7:38	 7:47	 7:50	 7:57	 8:02	 8:10

	 8:20	 8:29	 8:39	 8:42	 8:49	 8:54	 9:02

	 9:10	 9:18	 9:28	 9:31	 9:38	 9:43	 9:51

	 10:00	 10:08	 10:18	 10:21	 10:28	 10:33	 10:41

	 10:50	 10:59	 11:09	 11:12	 11:19	 11:24	 11:32

	 11:40	 11:49	 11:59	 12:02	 12:09	 12:14	 12:22

	 12:30	 12:39	 12:49	 12:52	 12:59	 1:04	 1:12

	 1:20	 1:29	 1:39	 1:42	 1:49	 1:54	 2:02

	 2:10	 2:19	 2:29	 2:32	 2:39	 2:44	 2:52

	 3:00	 3:10	 3:20	 3:23	 3:31	 3:36	 3:44

	 3:50	 4:00	 4:10	 4:13	 4:21	 4:26	 4:34

	 4:40	 4:50	 5:00	 5:03	 5:11	 5:16	 5:24

	 5:30	 5:40	 5:50	 5:53	 6:01	 6:06	 6:14

	 6:20	 6:30	 6:40	 6:43	 6:51	 6:56	 7:03

	 7:10	 7:19	 7:29	 7:31	 7:38	 7:43	 7:50

	 8:00	 8:09	 8:19	 8:21	 8:28	 8:33	 8:40

	 8:50	 8:59	 9:09	 9:11	 9:18	 9:23	 9:30

	 9:40	 9:49	 9:59	 10:01	 10:08	 10:13	 10:20

	 10:30	 10:38	 10:47	 10:49	 10:56	 11:01	 11:08

	 11:20	 11:28	 11:37	 11:39	 11:46	 11:51	 11:58

	 12:10	 12:18	 12:27	 12:29	 12:36	 12:41	 12:48
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27 Beekman/Linn
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17 19 20 24 6551
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TAYLOR
ACADEMY
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Academy

Time Point

Connecting Routes
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3

TREMONT

6
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T

3
22 31 32 33 50 77

COURT

2
*	 -	 Bus has a short layover and leaves at the time shown.
A 	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Bank St. before making left turn onto Spring Grove Ave.
B	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Spring Grove Ave. before making right turn onto Bank St.
G - 	Garage trip: to Bank and Dalton
       All trips are accessible with a wheelchair lift or ramp for people with disabilities.
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27 Saturdays

To Downtown  To Cumminsville/Northside
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	 4:22	 4:29	 4:33	 4:40	 4:44	 4:53	 5:00

	 5:12	 5:19	 5:23	 5:30	 5:34	 5:43	 5:50

	 6:01	 6:08	 6:12	 6:19	 6:23	 6:33	 6:40

	 6:49	 6:56	 7:00	 7:08	 7:12	 7:22	 7:30

	 7:37	 7:45	 7:49	 7:57	 8:01	 8:12	 8:20

	 8:25	 8:33	 8:37	 8:45	 8:50	 9:01	 9:10

	 9:14	 9:22	 9:26	 9:34	 9:39	 9:51	 10:00

	 10:07	 10:15	 10:20	 10:28	 10:32	 10:44	 10:53

	 10:54	 11:02	 11:07	 11:15	 11:19	 11:31	 11:40

	 11:43	 11:52	 11:57	 12:05	 12:09	 12:21	 12:30

	 12:33	 12:42	 12:47	 12:55	 12:59	 1:12	 1:20

	 1:23	 1:32	 1:37	 1:45	 1:49	 2:02	 2:10

	 2:13	 2:22	 2:27	 2:35	 2:39	 2:52	 3:00

	 3:03	 3:12	 3:17	 3:25	 3:29	 3:42	 3:50

	 3:55	 4:04	 4:09	 4:17	 4:21	 4:32	 4:40

	 4:45	 4:54	 4:59	 5:07	 5:11	 5:22	 5:30

	 5:38	 5:46	 5:50	 5:58	 6:02	 6:12	 6:20

	 6:29	 6:37	 6:41	 6:49	 6:53	 7:03	 7:11

	 7:18	 7:26	 7:30	 7:38	 7:42	 7:52	 8:00

	 8:08	 8:16	 8:20	 8:28	 8:32	 8:42	 8:50

	 9:00	 9:08	 9:12	 9:19	 9:23	 9:33	 9:40

	 9:51	 9:59	 10:03	 10:10	 10:14	 10:23	 10:30

	 10:43	 10:50	 10:54	 11:01	 11:04	 11:13	 11:20

	 11:33	 11:40	 11:44	 11:51	 11:54	 12:03	 12:10

	 12:23	 12:30	 12:34	 12:41	 12:44	 12:53	 1:00
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	 —	 —	 A4:01	 4:04	 4:10	 4:15	 4:22

	 —	 —	 A4:49	 4:52	 4:58	 5:03	 5:10

	 5:00	 5:08	 5:16	 5:19	 5:25	 5:30	 5:37

	 5:50	 5:58	 6:06	 6:09	 6:16	 6:22	 6:29

	 6:40	 6:49	 6:58	 7:01	 7:08	 7:14	 7:21

	 7:30	 7:39	 7:48	 7:51	 7:58	 8:04	 8:11

	 8:20	 8:29	 8:38	 8:41	 8:48	 8:54	 9:01

	 9:10	 9:19	 9:29	 9:32	 9:39	 9:45	 9:52

	 10:00	 10:09	 10:19	 10:22	 10:29	 10:34	 10:42

	 10:53	 11:02	 11:12	 11:15	 11:22	 11:27	 11:35

	 11:40	 11:49	 11:59	 12:02	 12:09	 12:14	 12:22

	 12:30	 12:40	 12:51	 12:54	 1:01	 1:06	 1:14

	 1:20	 1:31	 1:41	 1:44	 1:51	 1:56	 2:04

	 2:10	 2:21	 2:31	 2:34	 2:41	 2:46	 2:55

	 3:00	 3:11	 3:21	 3:25	 3:32	 3:38	 3:46

	 3:50	 4:01	 4:11	 4:14	 4:21	 4:27	 4:35

	 4:40	 4:52	 5:02	 5:05	 5:12	 5:17	 5:24

	 5:30	 5:42	 5:52	 5:55	 6:02	 6:07	 6:14

	 6:20	 6:32	 6:42	 6:45	 6:52	 6:57	 7:04

	 7:11	 7:23	 7:33	 7:36	 7:43	 7:49	 7:56

	 8:00	 8:12	 8:22	 8:25	 8:32	 8:37	 8:44

	 8:50	 9:02	 9:12	 9:15	 9:22	 9:27	 9:34

	 9:40	 9:51	 10:01	 10:04	 10:11	 10:16	 10:23

	 10:30	 10:41	 10:50	 10:53	 11:00	 11:05	 11:12

	 11:20	 11:31	 11:40	 11:43	 11:49	 11:54	 12:01

	 12:10	 12:20	 12:29	 12:32	 12:38	 12:43	 12:50

	 1:00	 1:10	 1:19	 1:22	 1:28	 1:33	 1:40
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*	 -	 Bus has a short layover and leaves at the time shown.
A 	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Bank St. before making left turn onto Spring Grove Ave.
B	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Spring Grove Ave. before making right turn onto Bank St.
G - 	Garage trip: to Bank and Dalton
       All trips are accessible with a wheelchair lift or ramp for people with disabilities.
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To Downtown  To Cumminsville/Northside
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	 4:21	 4:29	 4:33	 4:41	 4:44	 4:53	 5:00

	 5:11	 5:19	 5:23	 5:31	 5:34	 5:43	 5:50

	 6:01	 6:09	 6:13	 6:21	 6:24	 6:33	 6:40

	 6:51	 6:59	 7:03	 7:11	 7:14	 7:23	 7:30

	 7:40	 7:48	 7:52	 8:00	 8:03	 8:13	 8:20

	 8:30	 8:38	 8:42	 8:50	 8:53	 9:03	 9:10

	 9:20	 9:28	 9:32	 9:40	 9:43	 9:53	 10:00

	 10:08	 10:17	 10:22	 10:30	 10:33	 10:43	 10:50

	 10:58	 11:07	 11:12	 11:20	 11:23	 11:33	 11:40

	 11:48	 11:57	 12:02	 12:10	 12:13	 12:23	 12:30

	 12:38	 12:47	 12:52	 1:00	 1:03	 1:13	 1:20

	 1:28	 1:37	 1:42	 1:50	 1:53	 2:03	 2:10

	 2:18	 2:27	 2:32	 2:40	 2:43	 2:53	 3:00

	 3:06	 3:15	 3:20	 3:28	 3:32	 3:43	 3:50

	 3:56	 4:05	 4:10	 4:18	 4:22	 4:33	 4:40

	 4:46	 4:55	 5:00	 5:08	 5:12	 5:23	 5:30

	 5:36	 5:45	 5:50	 5:58	 6:02	 6:13	 6:20

	 6:28	 6:37	 6:42	 6:50	 6:53	 7:03	 7:10

	 7:19	 7:28	 7:32	 7:40	 7:43	 7:53	 8:00

	 8:09	 8:18	 8:22	 8:30	 8:33	 8:43	 8:50

	 8:59	 9:08	 9:12	 9:20	 9:23	 9:33	 9:40

	 9:53	 10:02	 10:06	 10:13	 10:15	 10:24	 10:30

	 10:44	 10:52	 10:56	 11:03	 11:05	 11:14	 11:20

	 11:34	 11:42	 11:46	 11:53	 11:55	 12:04	 12:10

	 G11:58	 12:06	 12:10	 12:17	 B12:19	 —	 —

	G12:48	 12:56	 1:00	 1:07	 B1:09	 —	 —
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	 —	 —	 A3:59	 4:02	 4:09	 4:14	 4:21

	 —	 —	 A4:49	 4:52	 4:59	 5:04	 5:11

	 5:00	 5:08	 5:17	 5:20	 5:27	 5:33	 5:40

	 5:50	 5:58	 6:07	 6:10	 6:17	 6:23	 6:30

	 6:40	 6:48	 6:57	 7:00	 7:07	 7:13	 7:20

	 7:30	 7:38	 7:47	 7:50	 7:57	 8:02	 8:10

	 8:20	 8:29	 8:39	 8:42	 8:49	 8:54	 9:02

	 9:10	 9:18	 9:28	 9:31	 9:38	 9:43	 9:51

	 10:00	 10:08	 10:18	 10:21	 10:28	 10:33	 10:41

	 10:50	 10:59	 11:09	 11:12	 11:19	 11:24	 11:32

	 11:40	 11:49	 11:59	 12:02	 12:09	 12:14	 12:22

	 12:30	 12:39	 12:49	 12:52	 12:59	 1:04	 1:12

	 1:20	 1:29	 1:39	 1:42	 1:49	 1:54	 2:02

	 2:10	 2:19	 2:29	 2:32	 2:39	 2:44	 2:52

	 3:00	 3:10	 3:20	 3:23	 3:31	 3:36	 3:44

	 3:50	 4:00	 4:10	 4:13	 4:21	 4:26	 4:34

	 4:40	 4:50	 5:00	 5:03	 5:11	 5:16	 5:24

	 5:30	 5:40	 5:50	 5:53	 6:01	 6:06	 6:14

	 6:20	 6:30	 6:40	 6:43	 6:51	 6:56	 7:03

	 7:10	 7:19	 7:29	 7:31	 7:38	 7:43	 7:50

	 8:00	 8:09	 8:19	 8:21	 8:28	 8:33	 8:40

	 8:50	 8:59	 9:09	 9:11	 9:18	 9:23	 9:30

	 9:40	 9:49	 9:59	 10:01	 10:08	 10:13	 10:20

	 10:30	 10:38	 10:47	 10:49	 10:56	 11:01	 11:08

	 11:20	 11:28	 11:37	 11:39	 11:46	 11:51	 11:58

	 12:10	 12:18	 12:27	 12:29	 12:36	 12:41	 12:48
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27 Beekman/Linn
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NORTHSIDE 
TRANSIT CENTER

BLUE ROCKMcKIE RECREATION CENTER

ST. BONIFACE

BRUCE

ASHWOOD
APARTMENTS 9

17 19 20 24 6551
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V
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8
16

MILLVALE
RECREATION 
CENTER ETHEL M.

TAYLOR
ACADEMY

Route 27

Service to Ethel M. Taylor 
Academy

Time Point

Connecting Routes

Layover

Downtown Bus Stops
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32 33
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M
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49
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16

WEST END BRANCH
LIBRARY

16

31

21 36

38

QUEEN CITY
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R
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G

R
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V
E

6

7

ST
A

TE

3

TREMONT

6

D
E

P
O

T
3

22 31 32 33 50 77

COURT

2
*	 -	 Bus has a short layover and leaves at the time shown.
A 	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Bank St. before making left turn onto Spring Grove Ave.
B	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Spring Grove Ave. before making right turn onto Bank St.
G - 	Garage trip: to Bank and Dalton
       All trips are accessible with a wheelchair lift or ramp for people with disabilities.
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27 Saturdays

To Downtown  To Cumminsville/Northside
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	 4:22	 4:29	 4:33	 4:40	 4:44	 4:53	 5:00

	 5:12	 5:19	 5:23	 5:30	 5:34	 5:43	 5:50

	 6:01	 6:08	 6:12	 6:19	 6:23	 6:33	 6:40

	 6:49	 6:56	 7:00	 7:08	 7:12	 7:22	 7:30

	 7:37	 7:45	 7:49	 7:57	 8:01	 8:12	 8:20

	 8:25	 8:33	 8:37	 8:45	 8:50	 9:01	 9:10

	 9:14	 9:22	 9:26	 9:34	 9:39	 9:51	 10:00

	 10:07	 10:15	 10:20	 10:28	 10:32	 10:44	 10:53

	 10:54	 11:02	 11:07	 11:15	 11:19	 11:31	 11:40

	 11:43	 11:52	 11:57	 12:05	 12:09	 12:21	 12:30

	 12:33	 12:42	 12:47	 12:55	 12:59	 1:12	 1:20

	 1:23	 1:32	 1:37	 1:45	 1:49	 2:02	 2:10

	 2:13	 2:22	 2:27	 2:35	 2:39	 2:52	 3:00

	 3:03	 3:12	 3:17	 3:25	 3:29	 3:42	 3:50

	 3:55	 4:04	 4:09	 4:17	 4:21	 4:32	 4:40

	 4:45	 4:54	 4:59	 5:07	 5:11	 5:22	 5:30

	 5:38	 5:46	 5:50	 5:58	 6:02	 6:12	 6:20

	 6:29	 6:37	 6:41	 6:49	 6:53	 7:03	 7:11

	 7:18	 7:26	 7:30	 7:38	 7:42	 7:52	 8:00

	 8:08	 8:16	 8:20	 8:28	 8:32	 8:42	 8:50

	 9:00	 9:08	 9:12	 9:19	 9:23	 9:33	 9:40

	 9:51	 9:59	 10:03	 10:10	 10:14	 10:23	 10:30

	 10:43	 10:50	 10:54	 11:01	 11:04	 11:13	 11:20

	 11:33	 11:40	 11:44	 11:51	 11:54	 12:03	 12:10

	 12:23	 12:30	 12:34	 12:41	 12:44	 12:53	 1:00
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	 —	 —	 A4:01	 4:04	 4:10	 4:15	 4:22

	 —	 —	 A4:49	 4:52	 4:58	 5:03	 5:10

	 5:00	 5:08	 5:16	 5:19	 5:25	 5:30	 5:37

	 5:50	 5:58	 6:06	 6:09	 6:16	 6:22	 6:29

	 6:40	 6:49	 6:58	 7:01	 7:08	 7:14	 7:21

	 7:30	 7:39	 7:48	 7:51	 7:58	 8:04	 8:11

	 8:20	 8:29	 8:38	 8:41	 8:48	 8:54	 9:01

	 9:10	 9:19	 9:29	 9:32	 9:39	 9:45	 9:52

	 10:00	 10:09	 10:19	 10:22	 10:29	 10:34	 10:42

	 10:53	 11:02	 11:12	 11:15	 11:22	 11:27	 11:35

	 11:40	 11:49	 11:59	 12:02	 12:09	 12:14	 12:22

	 12:30	 12:40	 12:51	 12:54	 1:01	 1:06	 1:14

	 1:20	 1:31	 1:41	 1:44	 1:51	 1:56	 2:04

	 2:10	 2:21	 2:31	 2:34	 2:41	 2:46	 2:55

	 3:00	 3:11	 3:21	 3:25	 3:32	 3:38	 3:46

	 3:50	 4:01	 4:11	 4:14	 4:21	 4:27	 4:35

	 4:40	 4:52	 5:02	 5:05	 5:12	 5:17	 5:24

	 5:30	 5:42	 5:52	 5:55	 6:02	 6:07	 6:14

	 6:20	 6:32	 6:42	 6:45	 6:52	 6:57	 7:04

	 7:11	 7:23	 7:33	 7:36	 7:43	 7:49	 7:56

	 8:00	 8:12	 8:22	 8:25	 8:32	 8:37	 8:44

	 8:50	 9:02	 9:12	 9:15	 9:22	 9:27	 9:34

	 9:40	 9:51	 10:01	 10:04	 10:11	 10:16	 10:23

	 10:30	 10:41	 10:50	 10:53	 11:00	 11:05	 11:12

	 11:20	 11:31	 11:40	 11:43	 11:49	 11:54	 12:01

	 12:10	 12:20	 12:29	 12:32	 12:38	 12:43	 12:50

	 1:00	 1:10	 1:19	 1:22	 1:28	 1:33	 1:40
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*	 -	 Bus has a short layover and leaves at the time shown.
A 	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Bank St. before making left turn onto Spring Grove Ave.
B	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Spring Grove Ave. before making right turn onto Bank St.
G - 	Garage trip: to Bank and Dalton
       All trips are accessible with a wheelchair lift or ramp for people with disabilities.
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	 4:21	 4:29	 4:33	 4:41	 4:44	 4:53	 5:00

	 5:11	 5:19	 5:23	 5:31	 5:34	 5:43	 5:50

	 6:01	 6:09	 6:13	 6:21	 6:24	 6:33	 6:40

	 6:51	 6:59	 7:03	 7:11	 7:14	 7:23	 7:30

	 7:40	 7:48	 7:52	 8:00	 8:03	 8:13	 8:20

	 8:30	 8:38	 8:42	 8:50	 8:53	 9:03	 9:10

	 9:20	 9:28	 9:32	 9:40	 9:43	 9:53	 10:00

	 10:08	 10:17	 10:22	 10:30	 10:33	 10:43	 10:50

	 10:58	 11:07	 11:12	 11:20	 11:23	 11:33	 11:40

	 11:48	 11:57	 12:02	 12:10	 12:13	 12:23	 12:30

	 12:38	 12:47	 12:52	 1:00	 1:03	 1:13	 1:20

	 1:28	 1:37	 1:42	 1:50	 1:53	 2:03	 2:10

	 2:18	 2:27	 2:32	 2:40	 2:43	 2:53	 3:00

	 3:06	 3:15	 3:20	 3:28	 3:32	 3:43	 3:50

	 3:56	 4:05	 4:10	 4:18	 4:22	 4:33	 4:40

	 4:46	 4:55	 5:00	 5:08	 5:12	 5:23	 5:30

	 5:36	 5:45	 5:50	 5:58	 6:02	 6:13	 6:20

	 6:28	 6:37	 6:42	 6:50	 6:53	 7:03	 7:10

	 7:19	 7:28	 7:32	 7:40	 7:43	 7:53	 8:00

	 8:09	 8:18	 8:22	 8:30	 8:33	 8:43	 8:50

	 8:59	 9:08	 9:12	 9:20	 9:23	 9:33	 9:40

	 9:53	 10:02	 10:06	 10:13	 10:15	 10:24	 10:30

	 10:44	 10:52	 10:56	 11:03	 11:05	 11:14	 11:20

	 11:34	 11:42	 11:46	 11:53	 11:55	 12:04	 12:10

	 G11:58	 12:06	 12:10	 12:17	 B12:19	 —	 —

	G12:48	 12:56	 1:00	 1:07	 B1:09	 —	 —
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	 —	 —	 A3:59	 4:02	 4:09	 4:14	 4:21

	 —	 —	 A4:49	 4:52	 4:59	 5:04	 5:11

	 5:00	 5:08	 5:17	 5:20	 5:27	 5:33	 5:40

	 5:50	 5:58	 6:07	 6:10	 6:17	 6:23	 6:30

	 6:40	 6:48	 6:57	 7:00	 7:07	 7:13	 7:20

	 7:30	 7:38	 7:47	 7:50	 7:57	 8:02	 8:10

	 8:20	 8:29	 8:39	 8:42	 8:49	 8:54	 9:02

	 9:10	 9:18	 9:28	 9:31	 9:38	 9:43	 9:51

	 10:00	 10:08	 10:18	 10:21	 10:28	 10:33	 10:41

	 10:50	 10:59	 11:09	 11:12	 11:19	 11:24	 11:32

	 11:40	 11:49	 11:59	 12:02	 12:09	 12:14	 12:22

	 12:30	 12:39	 12:49	 12:52	 12:59	 1:04	 1:12

	 1:20	 1:29	 1:39	 1:42	 1:49	 1:54	 2:02

	 2:10	 2:19	 2:29	 2:32	 2:39	 2:44	 2:52

	 3:00	 3:10	 3:20	 3:23	 3:31	 3:36	 3:44

	 3:50	 4:00	 4:10	 4:13	 4:21	 4:26	 4:34

	 4:40	 4:50	 5:00	 5:03	 5:11	 5:16	 5:24

	 5:30	 5:40	 5:50	 5:53	 6:01	 6:06	 6:14

	 6:20	 6:30	 6:40	 6:43	 6:51	 6:56	 7:03

	 7:10	 7:19	 7:29	 7:31	 7:38	 7:43	 7:50

	 8:00	 8:09	 8:19	 8:21	 8:28	 8:33	 8:40

	 8:50	 8:59	 9:09	 9:11	 9:18	 9:23	 9:30

	 9:40	 9:49	 9:59	 10:01	 10:08	 10:13	 10:20

	 10:30	 10:38	 10:47	 10:49	 10:56	 11:01	 11:08

	 11:20	 11:28	 11:37	 11:39	 11:46	 11:51	 11:58

	 12:10	 12:18	 12:27	 12:29	 12:36	 12:41	 12:48
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27 Beekman/Linn

CASEY

A
SH

TR
EE

KIRB
Y

K
IRB

Y

CHASE

H
A

M
ILTO

N

ELMORE

B
E

E
K

M
A

N

NORTHSIDE

SOUTH
CUMMINSVILLE

MILLVALE
MILLVALE CT.

DREMAN

SP
RI

N
G

 

NORTHSIDE 
TRANSIT CENTER

BLUE ROCKMcKIE RECREATION CENTER

ST. BONIFACE

BRUCE

ASHWOOD
APARTMENTS 9

17 19 20 24 6551

17
 G

RO
V

E

8
16

MILLVALE
RECREATION 
CENTER ETHEL M.

TAYLOR
ACADEMY

Route 27

Service to Ethel M. Taylor 
Academy

Time Point

Connecting Routes

Layover

Downtown Bus Stops

LEGEND

6TH

ELM

R
A

C
E

V
IN

E

W
A

LN
U

T

M
A

IN

SYC
A

M
O

R
E

JO
H

N

GOVT.
SQUARE

C
EN

TR
A

L

PLU
M

5TH

3RD

DOWNTOWN ROUTING

4TH

1

HOPPLE

NORTH
FAIRMOUNT

WEST WOOD

NORTHERN

BLVD.

SUTTER

CARLL

C
U

M
M

IN
S

SOUTH
FAIRMOUNT

BANK

DAYTON

FINDLAY

EZZARD

CLARK

LIBERTY

QUEENSGATE

LI
N

N

LI
N

N
LI

N
N

3RD

C
EN

TRA
L

5TH

4TH

WEST END

DERRICK TURNBOW
ARTS CONSORTIUM

FR
E

E
M

A
N

D
A

LT
O

N

Metro’s
QUEENSGATE
GARAGE

8TH STREET

M
A

IN

64

WESTERN
HILLS
VIADUCT

HARRISON

49

32 33

SYC
A

M
O

RE

M
O

O
SEW

O
O

D

B
EEK

M
A

N

CHARLES

BE
EK

M
AN

4

1

MILLVALE

TAFT
THEATER

Area F

49

49

16

WEST END BRANCH
LIBRARY

16

31

21 36

38

QUEEN CITY

ISON

HARR
5

SP
R

IN
G

   
G

R
O

V
E

6

7

ST
A

TE

3

TREMONT

6

D
E

P
O

T

3
22 31 32 33 50 77

COURT

2
*	 -	 Bus has a short layover and leaves at the time shown.
A 	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Bank St. before making left turn onto Spring Grove Ave.
B	-	 Bank & Dalton timepoint is bus stop on Spring Grove Ave. before making right turn onto Bank St.
G - 	Garage trip: to Bank and Dalton
       All trips are accessible with a wheelchair lift or ramp for people with disabilities.
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Metro Sales Office • 120 E. Fourth St.
Mercantile Center arcade

Weekdays 7:30am - 4:30pm
bus schedules • information • passes • stored-value cards

go-metro.com

27
effective 3.1.2026

Beekman/Linn
Seven days a week

Serving:
Arts Consortium • Ashwood Apartments

Beekman Street
Downtown • Ethel M. Taylor Academy

Knowlton’s Corner • Linn Street
McKie Recreation Center

Metro’s Queensgate Division
Millvale • Milvalle Recreation Center

North Fairmount
Northside • Northside Transit Center

Queensgate 
St. Pius Elementary
South Cumminsville

South Fairmount
Taft Theater

West End

27
Satu

rd
ays

To D
ow

n
tow

n
 To C

u
m

m
in

sville/N
orth

sid
e

Beekman St. &
Dreman Ave.

Bank St. &
Dalton St.

Northside Transit
Center Area B

5 Harrison Ave. &
Queen City Ave.

A
M

P
M

On Casey Dr.
Ashwood Apartments

	
4:22	

4:29	
4:33	

4:40	
4:44	

4:53	
5:00

	
5:12	

5:19	
5:23	

5:30	
5:34	

5:43	
5:50

	
6:01	

6:08	
6:12	

6:19	
6:23	

6:33	
6:40

	
6:49	

6:56	
7:00	

7:08	
7:12	

7:22	
7:30

	
7:37	

7:45	
7:49	

7:57	
8:01	

8:12	
8:20

	
8:25	

8:33	
8:37	

8:45	
8:50	

9:01	
9:10

	
9:14	

9:22	
9:26	

9:34	
9:39	

9:51	
10:00

	
10:07	

10:15	
10:20	

10:28	
10:32	

10:44	
10:53

	
10:54	

11:02	
11:07	

11:15	
11:19	

11:31	
11:40

	
11:43	

11:52	
11:57	

12:05	
12:09	

12:21	
12:30

	
12:33	

12:42	
12:47	

12:55	
12:59	

1:12	
1:20

	
1:23	

1:32	
1:37	

1:45	
1:49	

2:02	
2:10

	
2:13	

2:22	
2:27	

2:35	
2:39	

2:52	
3:00

	
3:03	

3:12	
3:17	

3:25	
3:29	

3:42	
3:50

	
3:55	

4:04	
4:09	

4:17	
4:21	

4:32	
4:40

	
4:45	

4:54	
4:59	

5:07	
5:11	

5:22	
5:30

	
5:38	

5:46	
5:50	

5:58	
6:02	

6:12	
6:20

	
6:29	

6:37	
6:41	

6:49	
6:53	

7:03	
7:11

	
7:18	

7:26	
7:30	

7:38	
7:42	

7:52	
8:00

	
8:08	

8:16	
8:20	

8:28	
8:32	

8:42	
8:50

	
9:00	

9:08	
9:12	

9:19	
9:23	

9:33	
9:40

	
9:51	

9:59	
10:03	

10:10	
10:14	

10:23	
10:30

	
10:43	

10:50	
10:54	

11:01	
11:04	

11:13	
11:20

	
11:33	

11:40	
11:44	

11:51	
11:54	

12:03	
12:10

	
12:23	

12:30	
12:34	

12:41	
12:44	

12:53	
1:00

4
2

1
7

8
9

Linn St. &
Eighth St.

Government Square
Area F (5th & Main)

A
M

Bank St. &
Dalton St.

Beekman St. &
Dreman Ave.

5 Harrison Ave. &
Queen City Ave.

A
M

P
M

Northside Transit
Center Area B

	
—

	
—

	
A4:01	

4:04	
4:10	

4:15	
4:22

	
—

	
—

	
A4:49	

4:52	
4:58	

5:03	
5:10

	
5:00	

5:08	
5:16	

5:19	
5:25	

5:30	
5:37

	
5:50	

5:58	
6:06	

6:09	
6:16	

6:22	
6:29

	
6:40	

6:49	
6:58	

7:01	
7:08	

7:14	
7:21

	
7:30	

7:39	
7:48	

7:51	
7:58	

8:04	
8:11

	
8:20	

8:29	
8:38	

8:41	
8:48	

8:54	
9:01

	
9:10	

9:19	
9:29	

9:32	
9:39	

9:45	
9:52

	
10:00	

10:09	
10:19	

10:22	
10:29	

10:34	
10:42

	
10:53	

11:02	
11:12	

11:15	
11:22	

11:27	
11:35

	
11:40	

11:49	
11:59	

12:02	
12:09	

12:14	
12:22

	
12:30	

12:40	
12:51	

12:54	
1:01	

1:06	
1:14

	
1:20	

1:31	
1:41	

1:44	
1:51	

1:56	
2:04

	
2:10	

2:21	
2:31	

2:34	
2:41	

2:46	
2:55

	
3:00	

3:11	
3:21	

3:25	
3:32	

3:38	
3:46

	
3:50	

4:01	
4:11	

4:14	
4:21	

4:27	
4:35

	
4:40	

4:52	
5:02	

5:05	
5:12	

5:17	
5:24

	
5:30	

5:42	
5:52	

5:55	
6:02	

6:07	
6:14

	
6:20	

6:32	
6:42	

6:45	
6:52	

6:57	
7:04

	
7:11	

7:23	
7:33	

7:36	
7:43	

7:49	
7:56

	
8:00	

8:12	
8:22	

8:25	
8:32	

8:37	
8:44

	
8:50	

9:02	
9:12	

9:15	
9:22	

9:27	
9:34

	
9:40	

9:51	
10:01	

10:04	
10:11	
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10:23
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10:50	

10:53	
11:00	
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11:12

	
11:20	

11:31	
11:40	

11:43	
11:49	

11:54	
12:01

	
12:10	

12:20	
12:29	

12:32	
12:38	

12:43	
12:50

	
1:00	

1:10	
1:19	

1:22	
1:28	

1:33	
1:40
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Linn St. &
Eighth St.

Government Square
Area F (5th & Main)

A
M

*	-	Bus has a short layover and leaves at the tim
e show

n.
A 	-	Bank & D

alton tim
epoint is bus stop on Bank St. before m

aking left turn onto Spring G
rove Ave.

B	-	Bank & D
alton tim

epoint is bus stop on Spring G
rove Ave. before m

aking right turn onto Bank St.
G

 - 	G
arage trip: to Bank and D

alton
       A

ll trips are accessible w
ith a w

heelchair lift or ram
p for people w

ith disabilities.
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Center Area B
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Queen City Ave.

A
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P
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On Casey Dr.
Ashwood Apartments
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12:38	
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1:00	
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1:13	
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1:28	

1:37	
1:42	

1:50	
1:53	

2:03	
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2:18	

2:27	
2:32	

2:40	
2:43	

2:53	
3:00

	
3:06	

3:15	
3:20	

3:28	
3:32	

3:43	
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3:56	
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4:10	
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11:34	
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11:53	
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12:10

	G
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—
	

—
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1:00	

1:07	
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—
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Dalton St.
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5 Harrison Ave. &
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Ashwood Apartments
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4:09	
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—
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8:54	
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9:10	

9:18	
9:28	

9:31	
9:38	

9:43	
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10:00	

10:08	
10:18	

10:21	
10:28	

10:33	
10:41

	
10:50	

10:59	
11:09	

11:12	
11:19	

11:24	
11:32
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11:49	
11:59	

12:02	
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12:14	
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12:30	

12:39	
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12:52	
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1:04	
1:12

	
1:20	

1:29	
1:39	

1:42	
1:49	

1:54	
2:02
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2:29	

2:32	
2:39	

2:44	
2:52
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3:10	
3:20	
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3:31	

3:36	
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3:50	
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4:13	
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4:26	
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9:09	
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10:47	
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10:56	

11:01	
11:08
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11:28	
11:37	

11:39	
11:46	

11:51	
11:58

	
12:10	

12:18	
12:27	

12:29	
12:36	

12:41	
12:48
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Linn St. &
Eighth St.

Government Square
Area F (5th & Main)

A
M

please recycle

For complete fare information please visit 
go-metro.com.
Para obtener información completa 
sobre las tarifas, visite go-metro.com.

Contacting Metro
Cómo comunicarse con Metro
Bus info/Customer Care Center 	513-621-4455
Información sobre autobuses
Customer Care Center	 513-632-7575
Relaciones de clientes
Lost & Found	 513-632-7699
Objetos perdidos y encontrados
Access information	 513-632-7590
Información sobre medios de acceso
Fare Deal information	 513-632-7540
Información sobre el programa 
	 Fare Deal
TDD Ohio Relay Service	 800-750-0750
(for deaf/hearing-impaired customers)
Servicio de relevo mediante TDD de Ohio 
(Para clientes sordos/con deficiencias auditivas).

Metro Information
Metro Información

www.go-metro.com

	Riding Metro
Viajando en Metro
No food, beverages or smoking on Metro.
	Se prohíbe comer, beber o fumar en el Metro.
	
Offer front seats to older adults and people with 		
	disabilities.
	Ofrezca los asientos de adelante a los adultos mayores 
y a las personas con discapacidades.

All Metro buses are 100% accessible for people with 
disabilities.
	Todos los autobuses Metro son 100% accesibles 	para 
personas con discapacidades.
	
Use headphones with all audio equipment including 
cell phones.
	Use auriculares con todo equipo de audio, incluso 		
	teléfonos celulares.

	Fold strollers and carts.
	Pliegue los coches de bebés y los carros.

	Remove hoods and face masks; exceptions: small 		
	children and those observing religious or cultural customs.
	Quítese las capuchas y las máscaras para la cara, salvo: 
los niños pequeños y quienes observan costumbres 
religiosas o culturales.
	
Report any suspicious packages or behavior to operator. 
	Informe sobre cualquier paquete o conducta 
	sospechosos al operador 
	
Children under 55 inches in height ride free with a 
paying adult. Limit two free children with each paying 
adult. Children over 55 inches tall will pay full fare.
	Los niños menores a 55 pulgadas (140 cm) viajan gratis 
con un adulto que pague el boleto. Límite de dos niños 
gratis por cada adulto que pague el boleto. Los niños 
mayores a 55 pulgadas (140 cm) pagan la tarifa completa.	

All riders must pay fare – NO EXCEPTIONS.
Todos los pasajeros deben pagar la tarifa: NO SE HACEN 
EXCEPCIONES.

New printed schedules will not be issued if trips
are adjusted by five minutes or less. Please visit
www.go-metro.com for the most up-to-date schedule.
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*	-	Bus has a short layover and leaves at the tim
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n.

A 	-	Bank & D
alton tim

epoint is bus stop on Bank St. before m
aking left turn onto Spring G

rove Ave.
B	-	Bank & D

alton tim
epoint is bus stop on Spring G

rove Ave. before m
aking right turn onto Bank St.

G
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arage trip: to Bank and D
alton
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ith a w
heelchair lift or ram
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ith disabilities.
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Ashwood Apartments
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